Washington State Chefs Association – ACF Apprenticeship Program Fee Schedule

Sponsoring House

Contribution: \$500.00 per year for each active apprentice

(may be paid as a lump sum or over time as arranged by the

coordinator/committee)

Apprentice

Initial Registration: Apprentice ACF dues for 3 years, National registration, web

portal/web access, Chapter Monday dinner meetings (attendance

is included & required.)

\$275.00 (First year only, covers all three years)

Apprentice Contribution: \$310.00 per year

(Paid over the course of the year as arranged by the coordinator, \$103.00 per quarter)

Class Tuition: \$51.00 per credit (classes are 2-4 credits each)

(Paid to RTC over the course of three academic quarters, \$204.00 per quarter)

Class book & Lab fees: To be determined

Graduation:

Written Test Fee: \$75.00 Certification Fee: \$50.00 Practical Exam Fee: Waived

(Must pay any site fees for practical exam)